SINEAX VK 626
Programmable Temperature Transmitter
for RTD and TC inputs, with HART protocol
Camille Bauer Data Sheet VK 626 Le – 03.05 1
for installation in the terminal head of a
temperature sensor DIN 43 729, shape B
Application
SINEAX VK 626 is a two-wire head-mounted transmitter. It is

Article No./
Feature
Order Code 626 – xxxx xxxx xxx 626 –
 1. Housing
(power supply via output leads)
7) For installation in a terminal head DIN 43 729, shape B 7
 2. Version
A) Not intrinsically safe 1
B) EEx ia IIC T6, intrinsically safe electrical circuits 2
 3. Configuration
0) Basic configuration, programmed, (Pt100, 3-wire, 0 … 600 °C) G 0
1) Configured to order 1
Line 0: All types with basic configuration are available as standard versions, see
table 1, specification complete!
Line 1: The following features 4 to 11 must be fully specified!
 4. Measuring unit
1) Temperatures in °C 1
2) Temperatures in °F G 2
3) Temperatures in K G 3
 5. Measuring mode, input connection
Thermocouple
1) Internal cold junction compensation, with built-in Pt100 T G 1
2) External cold junction compensation tK T G 2
Resistance thermometer
3) Two-wire connection RL [Ω] R G 3
4) Three-wire connection, RL ≤ 30 Ω / wire R 4
5) Four-wire connection, RL ≤ 30 Ω / wire R G 5
Line 2: Specify external cold junction temperature in tK (in °C, °F or K, acc. to specifi-
cation in Feature 4), any value between 0 and 60 °C or equivalent.
Line 3: Specify total lead resistance RL [Ω], any value between 0 and 60 Ω
Table 3: Data on explosion protection  II 2 (1) G
Order Code
Type of
protection
Marking
Electrical data acc. to Certificate
Certificate Mounting location
Sensor input Output of device
626 - 7B EEx ia IIC T6
UO = 6 V
IO = 5 mA
PO = 11 mW
CO = 1864 nF
LO = 5 mH
UI = 30 V
II = 160 mA
PI = max. 1 W*
CI = 0
LI = 0
EC-type-examination
Certificate
ZELM 01 ATEX 0067
Within
the hazardous
area,
zone 1 and 2**
* According to temperature class
** It is permissible for the sensor circuit to enter zone 0, however, EN 50 284 and any applicable national standards must be observed.
Camille Bauer Data Sheet VK 626 Le – 03.05 5
SINEAX VK 626
Programmable Temperature Transmitter
for RTD and TC inputs, with HART protocol
Features, Selection
Blocking
code
no-go with
blocking code
Article No./
Feature
Order Code 626 – xxxx xxxx xxx 626 –
 6. Sensor type / measuring range
Sensor type / beginning … end value of measuring range
1) RTD Pt 100 Range T 1
2) RTD Ni 100 Range GT 2
3) RTD Pt … [Ω] Range GT 3
4) RTD Ni … [Ω] Range GT 4
B) TC Type B Range GR B
E) TC Type E Range GR E
J) TC Type J Range GR J
K) TC Type K Range GR K
L) TC Type L Range GR L
N) TC Type N Range GR N
R) TC Type R Range GR R
S) TC Type S Range GR S
T) TC Type T Range GR T
U) TC Type U Range GR U
W) TC W5-W26Re Range GR W
X) TC W3-W25Re Range GR X
Specify measuring range in [°C], [°F] or [K]; refer to table 5 for the operating limits for
each type of sensor.
Lines 3 and 4: Specify resistance in Ω at 0 °C, any value between 50 and 4000 Ω
 7. Output characteristic
0) Standard 4 … 20 mA 0
1) Inversely 20 … 4 mA G 1
 8 Open and short-circuit sensor signalling
Output response for an open or short-circuit* sensor
0) Output 21.6 mA 0